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Respected Parents,

The hard work and high aspirations of our children and the dedication and commitment of our
teachers and of all our staff have seen exceptionally excellent results for our school this year
as well like in all the previous years.

The outstanding and extra-ordinary achievements of our school in the CBSE Class XII and Class
X examinations have made us all proud and placed our school amongst the most sought-after
schools for quality education. The overall Q.P.I of our school stood at a high 81.81%. Q.P.1 is
the Qualitative Performance Index which shows the average scoring of a student in any
subject.

Several of our students scored 90 % and above in the Sr. Secondary Section and similarly many
children scored 10 CGPA in class X examinations.

All these results clearly speak for the concerted efforts of all
Children as well as the support and co-operation of all of you,

of us - the Management, Teachers.
Parents.

While in academics this has been the case, in extracurricular activities as well as in Sports too
children excelled at all levels including at national and international levels.

It indeed is worth mentioning that all these were possible despite of our school having the lowest
fees among all CBSE schools in Mumbai as well as in Navi Mumbai areas.

As regards school fees, kindly recall that the last increase in fees was 2 years ago. As per
government regulations and as unanimously passed by the P.T.A. on Monday, the
27" of August 2018, a nominal increase of fees up to 15% with effect from next academic
year, April 2019. Accordingly, the fee payable from April 2019 is given herewith.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019-2020

STD.XI TO
| STD.IV STD.VIII | STD.XII STD.XITO | STD.XI TO .
f NURTO | STD.ITO | TO TO (COMPUTER | STD.XII | STD.XII
CLASS SR.KG. | STD.III | STD.VII | STD.X 'ﬁj@cm (BIOLGOY) | (COMMERCE) |
| TUITION FEE .: , ' !
| (MONTHLY) 1790.00 | 1790.00 1790.00 | 1790.00 | 4040.00 4040.00 | 404000
|' OTHER ' |
YEARLY
CHARGES 11835.00 | 11985.00 | 12940.00 | 15515.00 [ 27500.00 22980.00 18415.00
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| CHARGES | 3000.00 | 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 | 3000.00 300000 | 3000.00 |

With regards and best wishes

rian
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